

FOI DOF/2022-0322

RequestRe: IRC265807 – Executive Officer 1 Competition

1. Can you please advise what number on the merit list from the initial assessment were called for interview for the above external promotion competition phase 4? Eg assessment merit list 950 to 1400 etc...
2. Please also advise the total number of staff interviewed in phase 4 and the number of staff who were successful at interview.
3. How many interview panels were there and how many were interviewed by each panel.

DoF Response

I can confirm the department holds the information requested.

For competition IRC265807 – Executive Officer 1, Phase 4

1. Candidates with test merit position 905 - 1405 were invited to interview.
2. 212 NICS staff attended the interview and 144 NICS staff were successful.
3. There were 24 interview panels. The number of candidates interviewed by each panel is set out in the table below:

Panel ID	Number of candidates interviewed
1	15
2	19
3	15
4	18
5	16
6	17
7	19
8	16
9	13
10	13
11	7
12	4
13	20

14	20
15	15
16	12
17	16
18	15
19	12
20	15
21	1
22	4
23	8
12b	6
Total	316